

No. 14657.

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

EXCHANGE LEMON PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation,
Appellant,

vs.

THE HOME INSURANCE COMPANY,

Appellee.

APPELLEE'S BRIEF.

THOMAS P. MENZIES,
HAROLD L. WATT,
JAMES O. WHITE, JR.
458 South Spring Street,
Los Angeles 13, California,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

JUN 10 1955

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the case.....	3
Statement of the issues.....	5
Summary of argument.....	5
Argument	6
Point One. There was no error in not impaneling a jury.....	6
Point Two. Evidence of claimed trade usage was properly excluded	8
(a) Defendant's offer of proof is defective.....	11
Conclusion	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Ames Mercantile Company v. Kimball S.S. Co., 125 Fed. 332....	12
Anzano v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co. of New York, 118 F. 2d 430	6
Bradner v. Vasquez, 102 Cal. App. 2d 338, 227 P. 2d 559.....	9
Browning v. McNear, 158 Cal. 525.....	10
Burr v. Western States Life Ins. Co., 211 Cal. 576, 296 Pac. 273	8
Chidester v. City of Newark, 162 F. 2d 598.....	6
Crabb v. Commissioner of Internal Revenue, 121 F. 2d 1015....	6
Crowe v. Gary State Bank, 123 F. 2d 513.....	6
Federal Deposit Ins. Corp. v. Siraco, 174 Fed. 360.....	6
Hargrove v. American Cent. Ins. Co., 125 F. 2d 225.....	8
May v. American Trust Co., 135 Cal. App. 385.....	10
Morton v. Travelers Indemnity Company, 121 Cal. App. 2d (Supp.) 855, 263 P. 2d 337.....	8
Orient Mutual Ins. v. Wright, 68 U. S. 456, 17 L. Ed. 505.....	10
Schmidt v. Mano Const. Co., 119 Cal. App. 2d 242, 244 P. 2d 457	12
Shipley v. Pittsburgh L. E. R. Co., 68 Fed. Supp. 395.....	12
State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co. v. Mossey, 195 F. 2d 56.....	8

RULES

Rules for the United States Court of Appeals, Ninth Circuit, Rule 20	1
---	---

STATUTES

Civil Code, Sec. 1641.....	8
United States Code Annotated, Title, Sec. 9, Subsec. 2b.....	1
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 1291.....	2
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 1332.....	2
United States Code Annotated, Title 28, Sec. 2201.....	1

TEXTBOOK

53 American Jurisprudence, Sec. 268.....	7
--	---

No. 14657.
